
SUGAR LAND SPACE COWBOYS at ROUND ROCK EXPRESS
Thursday, September 11, 2025 | Game 140 | Home Game 70 | Dell Diamond | Round Rock, TX

FRIDAY’S SCHEDULED STARTERS
TM	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
SUG	Ethan Pecko	 R	 1-2	 3.60	 32
RR	 Michael Plassmeyer	 L	 8-4	 4.56	 97
		

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
5	 Omar Narváez (L)	 C	 .252	 3	 25
11	 Tucker Mitchell	 C	 .056	 0	 1 
72	 Alan Trejo	 INF	 .257	 14	 65

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K 
18	 Dane Acker	 R	 4-1	 5.09	 43
19	 Aidan Anderson	 R	 5-1	 3.93	 20
25	 Gavin Collyer	 R	 1-1	 6.35	 18
26	 Tyler Mahle	 R	 0-0	 13.50	 4
27	 Cory Abbott	 R	 3-4	 6.48	 91 
28	 Robby Ahlstrom	 L	 2-4	 3.78	 46
29	 Michael Plassmeyer	 L	 8-4	 4.56	 97 
31	 Trey Supak	 R	 3-1	 2.54	 43 
38	 Joe Barlow	 R	 4-3	 4.77	 70
39	 Ben Anderson	 R	 1-4	 8.26	 13 
40	 Ryan Garcia	 R	 2-4	 7.89	 52
45	 Jose Corniell	 R	 0-1	 12.00	 4
49	 Josh Stephan	 R	 --	 --	 --
55	 Peyton Gray	 R	 5-4	 3.20	 62
63	 José Ruiz	 R	 1-0	 2.50	 19
80	 Kumar Rocker	 R	 1-0	 3.95	 13

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
23	 Doug Davis	 Manager
16 	 Jon Goebel	 Pitching Coach
00	 Matt Lawson	 Hitting Coach
20	 Chase Lambin	 Bench Coach
8 	 Josh Johnson	 Development Coach
58	 Dave Borkowski	 Bullpen Coach
	 Will Whitehead	 Athletic Trainer
	 Ben Sabra	 Athletic Trainer
	 Jeff Mathers	 Strength Coach
	 Jason Forari	 Data Apprentice

UMPIRES
POS	 Umpire
HP	 Joe Belangia 
1B	 John Bacon
2B	 Louie Krupa (CC)
3B	 Steve Hodgins 

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
3	 Colin Barber (L)	 OF	 .205	 2	 17
12	 Zach Cole (L)	 OF	 .353	 5	 16 
13	 Pedro León	 OF	 .275	 3	 8
22	 Miguel Palma	 C	 .212	 1	 6

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
19	 Rhett Kouba	 R	 4-3	 4.98	 49
33	 Ethan Pecko	 R	 1-2	 3.60	 32
35	 Tyler Ivey	 R	 4-10	 5.88	 97 
45	 Miguel Ullola	 R	 7-5	 3.88	 126
46	 Colton Gordon	 L	 4-2	 3.38	 56
49	 Alimber Santa	 R	 0-1	 6.97	 17
50	 Tayler Scott	 R	 2-2	 4.50	 23
51	 Cody Bolton	 R	 0-0	 3.68	 7
52	 Logan VanWey	 R	 2-1	 3.68	 27
54	 Michael Knorr	 R	 2-1	 7.23	 27
55	 Jose Fleury	 R	 1-1	 7.39	 33 
56	 Jordan Weems	 R	 4-1	 3.51	 28
61	 Hudson Leach	 R	 0-0	 0.00	 1
73	 Luis Contreras	 R	 2-2	 3.15	 36

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
17	 Mickey Storey 	 Manager
28	 Sean Buchanan 	 Pitching Coach
30 	 Joe Thurston 	 Hitting Coach
1 	 Wladimir Sutil 	 Bench Coach
	 Takeaki Ando 	 Athletic Trainer
	 Sam Knox 	 Strength Coach
	 Shane Borchert 	 Asst. Athletic Trainer
	 JD Mikula 	 Video Coordinator

SUGAR LAND SPACE COWBOYS (31-32 | 70-68)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
20	 Chas McCormick	 LF	 .061	 1	 2 
29	 Jacob Melton (L)	 DH	 .284	 3	 12 
5	 Brice Matthews	 CF	 .261	 14	 53 
10	 Shay Whitcomb	 2B	 .275	 23	 61 
26	 Jon Singleton (L)	 1B	 .197	 6	 21	
32	 Collin Price	 C	 .235	 16	 57 
31	 Edwin Díaz	 SS	 .210	 6	 23 
16	 Zack Short	 3B	 .199	 15	 45 
7	 Kenedy Corona 	 RF	 .216	 7	 35

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
66	 Matt Bowman	 R	 0-1	 4.50	 3

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
43	 Cal Quantrill	 R	 --	 --	 --

ROUND ROCK EXPRESS (36-28 | 70-69)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
3	 Billy McKinney (L)	 CF	 .263	 8	 33
7	 Justin Foscue	 1B	 .256	 18	 66 
12	 Abimelec Ortiz (L)	 RF	 .287	 8	 24
17	 Trevor Hauver (L)	 DH	 .269	 11	 58
1	 Donovan Solano	 3B	 .500	 0	 0
21	 Richie Martin	 SS	 .261	 3	 26
44	 Aaron Zavala (L)	 LF	 .125	 1	 3 
13	 Cooper Johnson	 C	 .217	 6	 32
15	 Alex De Goti	 2B	 .227	 2	 29
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20 Chas McCormick LF

29 Jacob Melton (L) DH

5 Brice Matthews CF

10 Shay Whitcomb 2B

26 Jon Singleton (L) 1B

32 Collin Price C

31 Edwin Díaz SS

16 Zack Short 3B

7 Kenedy Corona RF

43 RHP Cal Quantrill

RHP Matt Bowman

3 Billy McKinney (L)

7 Justin Foscue

12 Abimelec Ortiz (L)

17 Trevor Hauver (L)

1 Donovan Solano

21 Richie Martin

44 Aaron Zavala (L)

13 Cooper Johnson

15 Alex De Goti

CF

1B

RF

DH

3B

SS

LF

C

2B

66


